
NFGWS 
Online Training

Learn at Your Own Pace
With NFGWS Online Courses

User-friendly

Specific GWS Modules

AnywhereAnytime

Cost-effective

Designed for Board members and Staff

For information on this and other courses,
contact your NFGWS development
officer or visit: www.nfgws.ie/onlinetraining

This new online, self-paced course is designed for group water scheme board members and staff. Gain
essential knowledge on governance, co-operative ethos, water regulations, funding, and future-proofing
your scheme. Complete interactive modules anytime, anywhere and earn your certificate of completion.

Introduction to Group Water Scheme 
Management & Governance

Modules Include:
1.  Introduction to GWS Management & Governance
2. The Co-operative Ethos
3. Your GWS and Your Role
4. Understanding Water Regulations
5. Funding and Finances
6. Future-Proofing Your GWS
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Karen Carney
Galway
087-2934297
karen@nfgws.ie

Claire Doran
Donegal, Galway East,
Leitrim, Longford,
Roscommon, Sligo
087-3902062
cdoran@nfgws.ie

Rachel Hannon
087-3492643
rhannon@nfgws.ie

James McElearney
Cavan, Louth, Meath,
Monaghan
087-3462967
jmcelearney@nfgws.ie

Claire Nangle
Clare, Cork, Kerry, Limerick,
Westmeath
087-3414218
cnangle@nfgws.ie

Sarah Mannion
Source Protection Officer
087-0522633
smannion@nfgws.ie
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Monaghan - 047-72766
Tuam - 093-26487
Tullamore - 057-9328068

Monaghan - H18NX30
Tuam - H54HN20
Tullamore - R35A9D3

Adam Strong
Carlow, Kildare, Kilkenny, Laois,
Wexford, Wicklow
087-2126344
astrong@nfgws.ie

Ciara Rodahan
Cork, Kerry, Tipperary, Waterford
087-2497774
crodahan@nfgws.ie

Deirdre O'Neill
Mayo
087-7478399
deirdre@nfgws.ie

www.nfgws.ie
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